# **Cyngor Cymuned Llangollen Wledig Llangollen Rural Community Council**

Members of the Council you are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of

#### **Llangollen Rural Community Council**

On **Tuesday 1<sup>st</sup> March 2022** at 7.00pm At the Garth & Trevor Community Centre

For the purpose of transacting the following business

## MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC AND PRESS ARE WELCOME TO ATTEND E-mail the Clerk for details on how to gain remote access to the meeting

#### **AGENDA**

- 1. To accept apologies for absence.
- 2. To confirm and sign the minutes as a true record of the last meeting.
- 3. To record declarations of interest from members in any item to be discussed.
- 4. To allow public participation.
- 5. To receive the Police report.
- 6. To receive an update on the Community Agent's scheme.
- 7. To receive an update from the Clerk on the work log and decide on any further action.
- 8. To consider planning applications.

P/2022/0118 – Demolition of existing detached garage and erection of two storey extension, with associated alterations to Brookside Cottage – Brookside Cottage, Trevor Hall Road, Garth, Wrexham

Section 78 Appeal at: Argoed Lodge, Gate Road, Froncysyllte, Wrexham

For information - Granted:

P/2021/1139 - Proposed roof extension with dormers to the front and rear, including skylights - Ben Tara, Maes Mawr Road, Garth, Wrexham

- 9. To receive a correspondence update from the Clerk.
- 10. To discuss and consider sponsoring an environmental competition in the local schools.
- 11. To discuss and consider the Wrexham 2025 UK City of Culture Bid
- 12. To consider and decide on the quotation received for the maintenance of community seats.
- 13. To consider and decide on the quotations received for:
  - (a) Ground maintenance at Noddfa Cemetery,
  - (b) The tidying of community footpaths,
  - (c) The tidying of community planters (ad hoc basis), and
  - (d) Grass cutting at the pump field garth and grass cutting near Froncysyllte School
- 14. To consider the issue of subsidence on the Newbridge Road and its effect on traffic in the area.
- 15. To discuss the Queens Jubilee and decide on any Community Council events.
- 16. To decide on the appointment of an internal auditor.

17. To receive a financial update from the Clerk and authorise payments to be made.

18. To receive items for the next agenda.

Date and time of the next meeting – 5<sup>th</sup> April 2022, 7pm at Garth & Trevor Community Centre

Signed: JA Evans Andrea Evans. Clerk, Llangollen Rural Community Council.

59 Haytor Road, Wrexham LL11 2PU.

**Date:** Thursday 24<sup>th</sup> February 2022 Tel: 07950 813858 email: clerk.llangollenrural@gmail.com

## **Cyngor Cymuned Llangollen Wledig Llangollen Rural Community Council**

Members of the Council you are hereby summoned to attend an Extraordinary meeting of

### **Llangollen Rural Community Council**

On **Thursday 24<sup>th</sup> March 2022** at 7.00pm Via Teleconferencing

For the purpose of transacting the following business

# MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC AND PRESS ARE WELCOME TO ATTEND E-mail the Clerk for details on how to gain access to the meeting

#### **AGENDA**

- 1. To accept apologies for absence.
- 2. To record declarations of interest from members in any item to be discussed.
- 3. To allow public participation.
- 4. To discuss and decide on the Community Agent provision and contract for 2022/23.
- 5. To consider and decide on the quotations received for ground maintenance of the playgrounds.
- 6. To consider and decide on the quotation received for a gate at the George Avenue playground.
- 7. To authorise payment of the Chairman's Allowance 2021/22.

Date and time of the next meeting  $-5^{th}$  April 2022 at the Garth & Trevor Community Centre and via teleconferencing at 7 pm

Signed: J A Evans Andrea Evans. Clerk, Llangollen Rural Community Council

59 Haytor Road, Wrexham LL11 2PU.

**Date:** Saturday 19<sup>th</sup> March 2022 Tel: 07950 813858 email: clerk.llangollenrural@gmail.com